Annex: Contact list (10.5.4.1)
	Company
	First/Last name
	Email address

	Huawei, Hisilicon
	Frank LONG
	frank.longyi@huawei.com

	Huawei, Hisilicon
	Su Huang
	huangsu2@huawei.com

	Huawei, Hisilicon
	Yan Cheng
	chengyan.cheng@huawei.com

	KT Corp.
	Geunyoung (David) Seok
	gy.seok@kt.com

	OPPO
	Zhenshan Zhao
	zhaozhenshan@oppo.com 

	OPPO
	Zhisong Zuo
	zuozhisong@oppo.com 

	OPPO
	Shengjiang Cui
	cuishengjiang@oppo.com 

	OPPO
	Yi Zhang
	zhangy@oppo.com 

	[bookmark: _Hlk221555164]vivo
	Gen Li
	reagan.li@vivo.com

	vivo
	Huan Wang
	wanghuan@vivo.com

	vivo
	Lihui Wang
	wanglihui@vivo.com

	MTK
	Junqiang Cheng
	junqiang.cheng@mediatek.com

	MTK
	Peikai Liao
	pk.liao@mediatek.com

	MTK
	Tsung-hsuan Wang
	Tsung-hsuan.Wang@mediatek.com

	CMCC
	Xiaodong Shen
	shenxiaodong@chinamobile.com

	CMCC
	Minghan Jiao
	jiaominghan@chinamobile.com

	TCL
	Yiwei Deng
	yiwei1.deng@tcl.com

	TCL
	Yu Ding
	yu10.ding@tcl.com

	Ofinno
	Umut Ugurlu
	uugurlu@ofinno.com

	Tejas Networks
	Divya Upalekar
	upalekars@tejasnetworks.com

	Tejas Networks
	Shrinivas Bhat
	shrinivasb@tejasnetworks.com

	SONY
	Basuki Priyanto
	basuki.priyanto@sony.com

	InterDigital
	Erdem Bala
	erdem.bala@interdigital.com

	InterDigital
	Paul Marinier
	paul.marinier@interdigital.com

	InterDigital
	Kevin Wanuga
	kevin.wanuga2@interdigital.com

	LGE
	Sunghoon Lee
	sunghoon29.lee@lge.com

	LGE
	Sukchel Yang
	suckchel.yang@lge.com

	LGE
	Minwoo Song
	minwoo1.song@lge.com

	LGE
	Joonkui Ahn (Joon)
	joon.ahn@lge.com

	Panasonic
	Hidetoshi Suzuki
	suzuki.hidetoshi@jp.panasonic.com

	Panasonic
	Ayako Iwata
	iwata.ayako@jp.panasonic.com

	Panasonic
	Tomoya Nunome
	nunome.tomoya@jp.panasonic.com

	Panasonic
	Tetsuya Yamamoto
	yamamoto.tetsuya001@jp.panasonic.com

	Lenovo 
	Hossein Bagheri 
	hbagheri@motorola.com

	Lenovo
	Karthikeyan Ganesan
	kganesan@lenovo.com

	Lenovo
	Ali Ramadan Ali 
	aali@lenovo.com

	Lenovo
	Alexander Golitschek 
	aelbwart@lenovo.com

	Xiaomi
	Lei Wang
	wanglei25@xiaomi.com

	Xiaomi
	Shijuan Wu
	wushijuan@xiaomi.com

	NEC
	Chen Wei
	chen_wei@nec.cn

	NEC
	Zhou Yue
	zhou_yue@nec.cn

	Spreadtrum
	Huan Zhou
	Huan.zhou@unisoc.com

	China Telecom
	Nanxi Li
	linanxi@chinatelecom.cn

	China Telecom
	Fang Nan
	nanf@chinatelecom.cn

	AT&T
	Ralf Bendlin
	rb691m.att.com

	AT&T
	Ahmed Hindy
	ahmed.hindy@att.com

	ZTE
	Chuangxin Jiang
	jiang.chuangxin1

	ZTE
	Jing Shi
	shi.jing10@zte.com.cn

	Samsung
	Kyungjun Choi
	kyungj.choi@samsung.com

	Samsung
	Youngbum Kim
	youngbum.kim@samsung.com

	Samsung
	Emad Farag
	e.farag@samsung.com

	Samsung
	Hyewon Yang
	hye1.yang@samsung.com

	Kyocera
	Amit Kalhan
	Amit.kalhan@kyocera.com

	NTT DOCOMO
	Mayuko Okano
	mayuko.okano.ca@nttdocomo.com

	NTT DOCOMO
	Pi Qiping
	piqp@docomolabs-beijing.com.cn

	NTT DOCOMO
	Shohei Yoshioka
	syouhei.yoshioka.py@nttdocomo.com

	ETRI
	Jisoo Park
	jsp@etri.re.kr

	ETRI
	Cheulsoon Kim
	cs.kim@etri.re.kr

	ETRI
	Junghoon Lee
	jh.lee@etri.re.kr

	ETRI
	Sung-Hyun Moon
	sh.moon@etri.re.kr

	Apple
	Sigen Ye
	sigen_ye@apple.com

	Apple
	Hong He
	hhe5@apple.com

	Apple
	Hung Ly
	hung.d.ly@apple.com

	Fraunhofer IIS
	Gustavo Costa
	gustavo.wagner.oliveira.da.costa@iis.fraunhofer.de



